03-31-2003



102404649

R PATENTS

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Attention: Assignment Division

3.18.03

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

(1) Conveying Party(ies): Elrod, Susan Vinz and Dabney, Richard W.

(2) Receiving Party(ies): National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Washington, D.C. 20546

(3) Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: March 18, 2003

10392488

(4) Application Number:

NASA Case No.: MFS-31707-1

Application Title:

Entertainment and Pacification System for Car Seat

This document is being filed together with a new patent application for letters patent. The execution date of the application is: <u>March 18, 2003</u>

(5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Customer No. 30698

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center LS01/Office of Chief Counsel MSFC, AL 35812

(6) Total number of applications involved: 1(One)

(7) **Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)**: \$40.00. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

(8) Deposit account number: 14-0116

(9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. This cover sheet consists of one page.

Respectfully,

Enclosure(s):

James J. McGroary Degistration No. 38,960

NASA FORM 430

ADDITIONAL COPY OF THIS FORM

03/31/2003 LMUELLER 00000018 140116 10392488

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

Express Mail EK828577784US

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service is Express Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 231 on the date of signature below.

ite: 3-18-03 Signature

Twa K. Hughes

REEL: 013888 FRAME: 0214



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Entertainment and Pacification System for Car Seat					
Inventor(s):	Richard W. Dabney & Susan Vinz Elrod					
, .						
NASA Case No.:	MFS-31707-1	Application No.	*.	Filing	Date*:	
	ties to this Assignme fter Government), as					
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignm	ent and Agreemer	nt is in accordance	with 37 CFR F	'art 501; and	
	dersigned inventor(s) e above-entitled inve		ited, on the date(s)	indicated belo	w, an applica	ation for United
Assign to the America, its territori	i, in consideration of Government my (or es and possessions, nuation or divisional	ur) full and exclusi , and my (our) enti	ve right in and to sa re right, title and in	aid invention w terest in and to	rithin the Unit o said applica	
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gor country, in accordar nonexclusive, irrevo	nt to the Governmen CFR 501.9(d), incluvernment chooses nace with 37 CFR 501 scable, royalty-free lies of such reservation	ding rights of prior ot to file an applica I.9(d), and such rig cense in the inven	ity under the Intern ation in any foreign phts will be subject tion with power to g	ational Conve country, I (we to the reserva grant licenses	ntion of Paris) may reques tion to the Go for all govern	(1883), as it rights in that overnment of a mental
information to, and	expense of the Gov (c) to cooperate in a by this Assignment a	ny manner with the				
*4. Authorize an	d request the attorn	eys of record in the	application to ins	ert the applica	tion number a	and filing date
above when require	d. 1 P		0/-/-	_	2/12/	ſ _
Juchan 1	V. Valn	u _	3/18/03	3	/8//ک	03
(Signature of Inventor		$O_{\rm pop}$	(Date Assignment E	·	Date Application	•
Richard W. Dabney (Inventor's Typed Nag			x 563, Tanner, AL Address - Including C			USA
	CI	(iva.iii ig)	A / - / -	ounity,	11.21	a
Ausanter	y aroa		3/18/03 (Date Assignment E		3/18/0	2.5
Signature of Inventor	0	2015 D	(=	,	(Date Application	,
Susan Vinz Elrod (Inventor's Typed Name	na)		osebury Lane, Hun Address - Including C		803	USA
(inventors ryped Nai	ne)	(Walling)	nadioss morading o	ounity)		
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assignment E	xecuted) (Date Application	on Executed)
(engineering)	,	055	TIFICATE OF			,
(Inventor's Typed Nar	ne)	(Mailing)	Address - Including C	ountry)		
as 1 202:	C 2000 PREVIOUS EP ereby certify that t express Mail in an e 31 on the date of si . 3-18-03	gnature below.	2 O 11 A	od with the Uni of Pasents and	tod States P Trademarks,	ostal Service Washington, D.C.

RECORDED: 03/18/2003

PATENT

REEL: 013888 FRAME: 0215